Data Sheet
Broadcom ASCY-C50x-Nxxx2-DS103
May 20, 2025
Description
The Broadcom® ASCY-C50x surface-mount LEDs use
InGaN and AlInGaP chips in a small form-factor DFN-2
package. The LEDs are designed with high-reliability
performance to work under a wide range of environmental

Broadcom ASCY-C50x-Nxxx2-DS103
4
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASCY-C500-NX202
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%.
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ±0.1V.
A S C Y - C x1 0 x2 - x3 x4 x5 x6 2
Code Description Option
x1 Color 5 PC Amber
x2 Surface Color 0 White
2 Black
x3 Die type N InGaN
x4 Minimum Intensity Bin See the Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table.
x5 Number Of Intensity Sub-Bins 2 2 sub-bins, starting from bin x51
x6 Color Bins 0 Full distribution
x1: 5 – PC Amber
x2: 0 – White surface color
x3: N – InGaN
x4: X – Minimum intensity bin X
x5: 2 – 2 sub-bins, starting from bin X1
x6: 0 – Full color distribution
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
X1 1800.0 2240.0
X2 2240.0 2850.0
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
G01 2.6 2.7
G02 2.7 2.8
G03 2.8 2.9
G04 2.9 3.0
G05 3.0 3.1
G06 3.1 3.2
G07 3.2 3.3
G08 3.3 3.4
Broadcom ASCY-C50x-Nxxx2-DS103
5
ASCY-C50x-Nxxx2 Data Sheet Low-Power 2216 DFN2 Surface-Mount LED
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ± 0.01.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Figure 2:  Chromaticity Diagram
NOTE: The corresponding dominant wavelength is from
589 nm to 592 nm.
Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y
4 0.5504 0.4224
0.5693 0.4301
0.5867 0.4128
0.5664 0.4064
CAT: X2 – Intensity bin X2
BIN: 4 – Color bin 4
VF: G04 – VF bin G04
0.39
0.40
0.41
0.42
0.43
0.44
0.45
0.54 0.55 0.56 0.57 0.58 0.59 0.60
y
-C